3152593

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PECM LLC		103/11/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prestress Engineering Company LLC
Street Address:	2220 Route 176
City:	Prairie Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60012
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3152593	STEPWALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142988230

Email: asmyczek@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alec Smyczek
Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water St.
Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020864-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alec D. Smyczek
Signature:	/Alec D. Smyczek/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004166 FRAME: 0659

900156981

Date:	03/12/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=pecm name change docsPEC#page source=pecm name change docsPEC#page	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004166 FRAME: 0660

RECORD OF ACTION TAKEN BY CONSENT OF THE MANAGING MEMBER OF PECM LLC

The undersigned, being the managing member of PECM LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), adopts the following recital and resolutions in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

RECITAL

The undersigned deems it to be in the best interests of the Company to change its name to Prestress Engineering Company LLC.

RESOLUTIONS

- 1. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation shall be and hereby is amended to read as follows:
- 1. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Prestress Engineering Company LLC.
- 2. The managing member of the Company is hereby authorized to execute and file the Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation, to take such other actions as the managing member deems necessary or appropriate to effectuate the name change in any additional States the Company is qualified to do business in and to take any and all other actions and to execute and file such other forms or documents as the managing member deems necessary or appropriate to effectuate the intent of the foregoing recital and resolutions.

MANAGING MEMBER:

CM ACQUISITIONS, L.L.C

Michael Felvey, Principal

REINHART\J205652KS\V

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004166 FRAME: 0661

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

is follows:	Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amen
	nited liability company (the "Company") is Prestress Engineering
	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate o
he	day of Merch, A.D. 2010
	CM ACQUISITIONS, L.L.C., manage
	By:

DEUR4 - 05/18/20DT C T System Caline

RECORDED: 03/12/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004166 FRAME: 0662